504328359 04/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4375045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCKWELL COLLINS	06/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Government of the United States as Represented by the Secretary of the Air Force	
Street Address:	2240 B. Street	
Internal Address:	Building 11, Area B	
City:	Wright-Patterson AFB	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	l Code: 45433-7109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13901248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)255-3733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.gulley@us.af.mil
Correspondent Name: KAREN C GULLEY
Address Line 1: 2240 B. STREET
Address Line 2: BUILDING 11, AREA B

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433-7109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN C GULLEY

SIGNATURE: /Karen C Gulley/

DATE SIGNED: 04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=rockwell248#page1.tif

PATENT 504328359 REEL: 042097 FRAME: 0428

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

	APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)		
	Remote Cryptographic Initialization		
	INVENTORS(S)		
	Howard, Sean, D		
	Provoit, Brandon, J		
	Ryon, Luke, E	×.	
	Jezek, James, K		
	Sands, Jeremy, K		
	•	e e	
	SERIAL NO. 13/901,248	FILING DATE	
	CONTRACTOR: Rockwell Collins	May 23, 2013 CONTRACT NO.	
	CONTRACTOR: ROCKWEII COURS	FA8678-10-C-0058	
claus The	88.	ights acquired by the government through the referenced	
Sign	ed this 30 day of June ,2013.		
ATT	EST:	Rockwell Collins CONTRACTOR	
Name My Ci	of Notary emmission Expires: 8/17/2014		
	SCORN PURILE - RESPONSE AND	By: Namin N Koenig Pr. Contract Manager Rockwell Colling, Inc. 460 Colling Road NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52498	

RECORDED: 04/19/2017

PATENT

REEL: 042097 FRAME: 0429